Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

G
Table 1. Device summary
Order code
Voltage Sensitivity
Package
400 V 600 V Min. Max.
P0111DA 1AA3 X 4 µA 25 µA TO-92
P0111DA 5AL3 X 4 µA 25 µA TO-92
P0111DN 5AA4 X 4 µA 25 µA SOT-223
P0111MA 1AA3 X 4 µA 25 µA TO-92
P0111MA2AL3(1) X 4 µA 25 µA TO-92
P0111MN 5AA4 X 4 µA 25 µA SOT-223
P0115DA 1AA3 X 15 µA 50 µA TO-92
P0115DA 5AL3 X 15 µA 50 µA TO-92
P0118DA 1AA3 X 0.5 µA 5 µA TO-92
P0118DA 5AL3 X 0.5 µA 5 µA TO-92
P0118DN 5AA4 X 0.5 µA 5 µA SOT-223
P0118MA 2AL3 X 0.5 µA 5 µA TO-92
P0118MA 5AL3 X 0.5 µA 5 µA TO-92
1. This order code has no space.
Characteristics P011xx

 5/9
2 Ordering information scheme
Figure 13. Ordering information scheme
Figure 11. On-state characteristics (maximum
values)
Figure 12. Thermal resistance junction to
ambient versus copper surface
under tab
I (A)TM
0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5
1E+1
1E+0
1E-1
1E-2
V =0.95V
R =600m
T max.:j
t0
d Ω
V (V)TM
Tj=max
T =25°Cj
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
S(cm²)
R (°C/W)th(j-a)
Epoxy printed circuit board FR4,
copper thickness: 35 µm
Sensitive SCR series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
01 up to 0.8 A
11 = 4 to 25 µA
15 = 15 to 50 µA
18 = 0.5 to 5 µA
D = 400 V
M = 600 V
A = TO-92
N = SOT-223
1AA3 = Bulk
2AL3 = Ammopack
5AL3 = Tape and reel 13 inch
5AA4 = Tape and reel 7 inch
BlankP     01   1x     x     x xAxx
Package information P011xx
6/9
3 Package information
● Epoxy meets UL94, V0
In order to meet environmental requirements, ST offers these devices in different grades of

1.32
2.30 0.95
Ordering information P011xx
8/9
4 Ordering information
5 Revision history
Table 7. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Packing mode
P0111DA 1AA3 P0111 DA TO-92 0.2 g 2500 BAG
P0111DA 5AL3 P0111 DA TO-92 0.2 g 2000 Tape and reel 13 inch
P0111DN 5AA4 P1D SOT-223 0.11 g 1000 Tape and reel 7 inch
P0111MA 1AA3 P0111 MA TO-92 0.2 g 2500 Bag
P0111MA2AL3(1)
1. This order code has no space.
P0111 MA TO-92 0.2 g 2000 Ammopack
P0111MN 5AA4 P1M SOT-223 0.11 g 1000 Tape and reel 7 inch
P0115DA 1AA3 P0115 DA TO-92 0.2 g 2500 Bag
P0115DA 5AL3 P0115 DA TO-92 0.2 g 2000 Tape and reel 13 inch
P0118DA 1AA3 P0118 DA TO-92 0.2 g 2500 Bag
P0118DA 5AL3 P0118 DA TO-92 0.2 g 2000 Tape and reel 13 inch
P0118DN 5AA4 P8D SOT-223 0.11 g 1000 Tape and reel 7 inch
P0118MA 2AL3 P0118 MA TO-92 0.2 g 2000 Ammopack
P0118MA 5AL3 P0118 MA TO-92 0.2 g 2000 Tape and reel 13 inch
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Description of changes
26-Jan-2009 1 First issue.